LEA Name
Boise Independent District
West Ada
Kuna Joint District
Meadows Valley District
Council District
Marsh Valley Joint District
Pocatello District
Bear Lake County District
St Maries Joint District
Plummer-Worley Joint District
Snake River District
Blackfoot District
Aberdeen District
Firth District
Shelley Joint District
Blaine County District
Garden Valley District
Basin School District
Horseshoe Bend School District
West Bonner County District

Lake Pend Oreille School District

Idaho Falls District

Swan Valley Elementary District
Bonneville Joint District
Boundary County District
Butte County Joint District
Camas County District
Nampa School District
Caldwell District

Wilder District

Middleton District

Notus District

Melba Joint District

Parma District

Vallivue School District
Grace Joint District

North Gem District

Soda Springs Joint District
Cassia County Joint District
Clark County District
Orofino Joint District
Challis Joint District
Mackay Joint District
Prairie Elementary District

2025 Enrollment
21861
38080
5714

124
268
1045
11453
1406
864
320
3710
3767
625
808
2497
3012
219
287
164
931
3774
9831
54
13519
1434
379
148
12599
5091
591
4293
303
828
1017
10202
542
138
879
5452
93
1093
347
218
6



LEA Name
Glenns Ferry Joint District
Mountain Home District
Preston Joint District
West Side Joint District
Fremont County Joint District
Emmett Independent District
GoodingJoint District
Wendell District
Hagerman Joint District
Bliss Joint District
Cottonwood Joint District
Salmon River Joint School District
Mountain View School District
Jefferson County Joint District
Ririe Joint District
West Jefferson District
Jerome Joint District
Valley District
Coeur D'Alene District
Lakeland District
Post Falls District
Kootenai District
Moscow District
Genesee Joint District
Kendrick Joint District
Potlatch District
Troy School District
Whitepine Joint School District
Salmon District
South Lemhi District
Nezperce Joint District
Kamiah Joint District
Highland Joint District
Shoshone Joint District
Dietrich District
Richfield District
Madison District
Sugar-SalemJoint District
Minidoka County Joint District
Lewiston Independent District
Lapwai District
Culdesac Joint District
Oneida County District
MarsingJoint District

2025 Enrollment
353
3628
2325
773
2175
2435
1175
1096
384
111
418
152
1056
6554
703
584
3964
496
9625
4631
5800
206
2116
279
265
450
330
206
642
109
174
372
167
518
179
210
5653
2268
4242
4470
467
104
955
819



LEA Name
Pleasant Valley Elementary District
Bruneau-Grand View Joint School District
Homedale Joint District
Payette Joint District
New Plymouth District
Fruitland District
American FallsJoint District
Rockland District
Arbon Elementary District
Kellogg Joint District
Mullan District
Wallace District
Avery School District
Teton County District
Twin Falls District
BuhlJoint District
Filer District
Kimberly District
Hansen District
Three CreekJoint Elementary District
Castleford District
Murtaugh Joint District
Mccall-Donnelly Joint School District
Cascade District
Weiser District
Cambridge Joint District
Midvale District
Victory Charter School, Inc.
Idaho Virtual Academy, Inc.
Idaho Virtual High School, Inc.
Rolling Hills Public Charter School, Inc.
Compass Public Charter School, Inc.
Falcon Ridge Public Charter School, Inc.
Inspire Academics, Inc.
Liberty Charter School, Inc.
The Academy, Inc.
Taylor'S Crossing Public Charter School, Inc.
Xavier Charter School, Inc.
Vision Charter School, Inc.
White Pine Charter School, Inc.
North Valley Academy, Inc.
Isucceed Virtual High School, Inc.
Idaho Science And Technology Charter School, Inc
Idaho Virtual Education Partners, Inc.

2025 Enrollment
12
259
1280
1294
896
1562
1481
165
18
1095
87
488
10
1975
8974
1196
1554
2004
291
5
278
386
1388
201
1451
154
135
505

2025
713
180
1278
275
1363
518
805
377
656
761
651
203
1470
314
334



LEA Name 2025 Enrollment

The Kootenai Bridge Academy, Inc. 375
Palouse Prairie Educational Organization, Inc. 189
Monticello Montessori Charter School, Inc. 185
The Sage International School Of Boise, APublic C 1033
Blackfoot Charter Community Learning Center, In 435
Legacy Public Charter School, Inc. 313
Heritage Academy, Inc. 170
North Idaho Stem Charter Academy, Inc. 564
Heritage Community Charter School, Inc. 517
American Heritage Charter School, Inc. 560
ChiefTahgee Elementary Academy, Inc. 107
Idaho Stem Academy, Inc. 67

Sandpoint Charter School, Inc. 265
Syringa Mountain School, Inc. 128
Idaho College And Career Readiness Academy, Int 131
Coeur D'Alene Charter Academy, Inc. 595
Anser Of Idaho, Inc. 583
North Star Charter School, Inc. 1026
The Pocatello Community Charter School, Inc. 326
Alturas International Academy, Inc. 571
Gem Prep: Pocatello, Llc 488
Pathways In Education - Nampa, Inc. 298
Gem Prep: Meridian, Llc 509
Future Public School, Inc. 379
Hayden Canyon Charter School, Inc. 577
Peace Valley Charter School, Inc. 192
Project Impact Stem Academy, Inc. 225
Elevate Academy Inc. 494
Sage International School Middleton, Llc 485
Fern-Waters Public Charter School, Inc. 147
Treasure Valley Classical Academy, Inc. 591
Gem Prep: Online Llc 381
Mccall Community School, Inc 66

Island Park Charter School, Inc. 30

Mosaics Public School, Inc. 526
Gem Prep: Meridian North, Llc 488
Doral Academy Of Idaho, Inc. 338
Pinecrest Academy Of Idaho, Inc. 390
Canyon-Owyhee School Service Agency (Cossa) 79

Thomas Jefferson Charter School, Inc. 363
Alturas Preparatory Academy, Inc 467
Rise Charter School, Inc. 205
Cardinal Academy Incorporated 45

Gem Prep: Meridian South Llc 458



LEA Name
Elevate Academy North, Llc
Elevate Academy Nampa, Llc
Gem Prep: Twin Falls, Llc
Kootenai Classical Academy, Inc
Pinecrest Academy Of Lewiston, Inc
Promise Academy, Inc
Elevate Academy East Idaho, Llc
Idaho Novus Classical Academy, Llc
Pathways In Education - West Ada
Idaho Home Learning Academy Charter
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc.

Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, Inc.

Payette River Technical Academy, Inc.
Idaho Arts Charter School, Inc.

Gem Prep: Nampa, Llc

Moscow Charter School, Inc.

2025 Enrollment
309
498
319
529
162
17
336
338
53
7821
207
194
161
1406
526
187



