LEA Name	2025 Enrollment
Boise Independent District	21861
West Ada	38080
Kuna Joint District	5714
Meadows Valley District	124
Council District	268
Marsh Valley Joint District	1045
Pocatello District	11453
Bear Lake County District	1406
St Maries Joint District	864
Plummer-Worley Joint District	320
Snake River District	3710
Blackfoot District	3767
Aberdeen District	625
Firth District	808
Shelley Joint District	2497
Blaine County District	3012
Garden Valley District	219
Basin School District	287
Horseshoe Bend School District	164
West Bonner County District	931
Lake Pend Oreille School District	3774
Idaho Falls District	9831
Swan Valley Elementary District	54
Bonneville Joint District	13519
Boundary County District	1434
Butte County Joint District	379
Camas County District	148
Nampa School District	12599
Caldwell District	5091
Wilder District	591
Middleton District	4293
Notus District	303
Melba Joint District	828
Parma District	1017
Vallivue School District	10202
Grace Joint District	542
North Gem District	138
Soda Springs Joint District	879
Cassia County Joint District	5452
Clark County District	93
Orofino Joint District	1093
Challis Joint District	347
Mackay Joint District	218
Prairie Elementary District	6

LEA Name	2025 Enrollment
Glenns Ferry Joint District	353
Mountain Home District	3628
Preston Joint District	2325
West Side Joint District	773
Fremont County Joint District	2175
Emmett Independent District	2435
Gooding Joint District	1175
Wendell District	1096
Hagerman Joint District	384
Bliss Joint District	111
Cottonwood Joint District	418
Salmon River Joint School District	152
Mountain View School District	1056
Jefferson County Joint District	6554
Ririe Joint District	703
West Jefferson District	584
Jerome Joint District	3964
Valley District	496
Coeur D'Alene District	9625
Lakeland District	4631
Post Falls District	5800
Kootenai District	206
Moscow District	2116
Genesee Joint District	279
Kendrick Joint District	265
Potlatch District	450
Troy School District	330
Whitepine Joint School District	206
Salmon District	642
South Lemhi District	109
Nezperce Joint District	174
Kamiah Joint District	372
Highland Joint District	167
Shoshone Joint District	518
Dietrich District	179
Richfield District	210
Madison District	5653
Sugar-Salem Joint District	2268
Minidoka County Joint District	4242
Lewiston Independent District	4470
Lapwai District	467
Culdesac Joint District	104
Oneida County District	955
Marsing Joint District	819

LEA Name	2025 Enrollment
Pleasant Valley Elementary District	12
Bruneau-Grand View Joint School District	259
Homedale Joint District	1280
Payette Joint District	1294
New Plymouth District	896
Fruitland District	1562
American Falls Joint District	1481
Rockland District	165
Arbon Elementary District	18
Kellogg Joint District	1095
Mullan District	87
Wallace District	488
Avery School District	10
Teton County District	1975
Twin Falls District	8974
Buhl Joint District	1196
Filer District	1554
Kimberly District	2004
Hansen District	291
Three Creek Joint Elementary District	5
Castleford District	278
Murtaugh Joint District	386
Mccall-Donnelly Joint School District	1388
Cascade District	201
Weiser District	1451
Cambridge Joint District	154
Midvale District	135
Victory Charter School, Inc.	505
Idaho Virtual Academy, Inc.	2025
Idaho Virtual High School, Inc.	713
Rolling Hills Public Charter School, Inc.	180
Compass Public Charter School, Inc.	1278
Falcon Ridge Public Charter School, Inc.	275
Inspire Academics, Inc.	1363
Liberty Charter School, Inc.	518
The Academy, Inc.	805
Taylor'S Crossing Public Charter School, Inc.	377
Xavier Charter School, Inc.	656
Vision Charter School, Inc.	761
White Pine Charter School, Inc.	651
North Valley Academy, Inc.	203
Isucceed Virtual High School, Inc.	1470
Idaho Science And Technology Charter School, Inc	314
Idaho Virtual Education Partners, Inc.	334

LEA Name	2025 Enrollment
The Kootenai Bridge Academy, Inc.	375
Palouse Prairie Educational Organization, Inc.	189
Monticello Montessori Charter School, Inc.	185
The Sage International School Of Boise, A Public C	1033
Blackfoot Charter Community Learning Center, In	435
Legacy Public Charter School, Inc.	313
Heritage Academy, Inc.	170
North Idaho Stem Charter Academy, Inc.	564
Heritage Community Charter School, Inc.	517
American Heritage Charter School, Inc.	560
Chief Tahgee Elementary Academy, Inc.	107
Idaho Stem Academy, Inc.	67
Sandpoint Charter School, Inc.	265
Syringa Mountain School, Inc.	128
Idaho College And Career Readiness Academy, Inc	131
Coeur D'Alene Charter Academy, Inc.	595
Anser Of Idaho, Inc.	583
North Star Charter School, Inc.	1026
The Pocatello Community Charter School, Inc.	326
Alturas International Academy, Inc.	571
Gem Prep: Pocatello, Llc	488
Pathways In Education - Nampa, Inc.	298
Gem Prep: Meridian, Llc	509
Future Public School, Inc.	379
Hayden Canyon Charter School, Inc.	577
Peace Valley Charter School, Inc.	192
Project Impact Stem Academy, Inc.	225
Elevate Academy Inc.	494
Sage International School Middleton, Llc	485
Fern-Waters Public Charter School, Inc.	147
Treasure Valley Classical Academy, Inc.	591
Gem Prep: Online Llc	381
Mccall Community School, Inc	66
Island Park Charter School, Inc.	30
Mosaics Public School, Inc.	526
Gem Prep: Meridian North, Llc	488
Doral Academy Of Idaho, Inc.	338
Pinecrest Academy Of Idaho, Inc.	390
Canyon-Owyhee School Service Agency (Cossa)	79
Thomas Jefferson Charter School, Inc.	363
Alturas Preparatory Academy, Inc	467
Rise Charter School, Inc.	205
Cardinal Academy Incorporated	45
Gem Prep: Meridian South Llc	458

LEA Name	2025 Enrollment
Elevate Academy North, Llc	309
Elevate Academy Nampa, Llc	498
Gem Prep: Twin Falls, Llc	319
Kootenai Classical Academy, Inc	529
Pinecrest Academy Of Lewiston, Inc	162
Promise Academy, Inc	17
Elevate Academy East Idaho, Llc	336
Idaho Novus Classical Academy, Llc	338
Pathways In Education - West Ada	53
Idaho Home Learning Academy Charter	7821
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc.	207
Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, Inc.	194
Payette River Technical Academy, Inc.	161
Idaho Arts Charter School, Inc.	1406
Gem Prep: Nampa, Llc	526
Moscow Charter School, Inc.	187